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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location
Tuesday, 6 May Executive Board Porto, Portugal

Governing Council retreat Porto, Portugal
Wednesday, 7 May Governing Council retreat Porto, Portugal
Tuesday, 13 May Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 14 May Governing Council — teleconference
Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue — teleconference

Thursday, 15 May Meeting with Tobias Adrian, Financial Counsellor and Director of Washington DC,
the Monetary and Capital Markets Department of the International  United States
Monetary Fund (IMF), on the economic outlook and monetary

policy
Friday, 16 May Second Thomas Laubach Research Conference, organised by the Washington DC,
Federal Reserve Board — policymaker panel on “Central bank United States

communications and uncertainty”

Monday, 19 May Meeting with Colm Hayes, Director General of the Global Ireland Dublin, Ireland
and Economic Division of the Department of Foreign Affairs and
Trade of Ireland, on the economic outlook and monetary policy

Tuesday, 20 May Executive Board ECB
Meeting with media — teleconference

Meeting with Fernando Navarrete Rojas, Member of the European ECB
Parliament, on the economic outlook, monetary policy and
European economic issues

Meeting with J.P. Morgan, on the economic outlook and monetary = ECB
policy
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Wednesday, 21 May 2025 Journal of the European Economic Association - Fundacion
BBVA Lecture on “Negative interest rates and the impact of
monetary policy”

Friday, 23 May Lecture on “Inflation and disinflation in the euro area” at the
Economic and Monetary Union Laboratory (EMU Lab) of the
European University Institute

Tuesday, 27 May Executive Board

Meeting with Alfred Kammer, Director of the European
Department, and Frederik Toscani, Deputy Representative to the
EU, IMF — on the economic outlook and monetary policy
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